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• 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007 

Legislative Document No. 58 

H.P.56 House of Representatives, January 9,2007 

An Act To Ensure State Budget Funding for Wastewater Treatment 
Facilities and Water Supply Facilities 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered 
printed. 

Presented by Representative FLOOD of Winthrop. 
Cosponsored by Senator SHERMAN of Aroostook and 

Il/~ frl.1T/dC~ 
MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND 

Clerk 

Representatives: CROCKETT of Augusta, FITTS of Pittsfield, HANLEY of Gardiner, ROSEN 
of Bucksport, SILSBY of Augusta, Senator: McCORMICK of Kennebec. 

Printed on recycled paper 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

2 Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
3 allocations are made. 

4 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

5 Drinking Water Enforcement 0728 

6 Initiative: Appropriates funds for grants and loans for public drinking water 
7 improvements that will be matched with federal funds. 
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GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 

2007-08 
$1,700,000 

$1,700,000 

2007-08 
$1,700,000 

$1,700,000 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Land and Water Quality 0248 

Initiative: Provides ongoing funds for wastewater treatment facilities. 

GENERAL FUND 2007-08 

All Other $1,200,000 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $1,200,000 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2007-08 

GENERAL FUND $1,200,000 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS $1,200,000 
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2008-09 
$1,700,000 

$1,700,000 

2008-09 
$1,700,000 

$1,700,000 

2008-09 
$1,200,000 

$1,200,000 

2008-09 
$1,200,000 

$1,200,000 
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SECTION TOTALS 
GENERAL FUND 

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 

5 SUMMARY 

2007-08 
$2,900,000 

$2,900,000 

2008-09 
$2,900,000 

$2,900,000 

6 This bill makes ongoing General Fund appropriations of $2,900,000 per year for 
7 grants and loans for public drinking water systems and wastewater treatment facilities. 
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