MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007

Legislative Document

No. 58

H.P. 56

House of Representatives, January 9, 2007

An Act To Ensure State Budget Funding for Wastewater Treatment Facilities and Water Supply Facilities

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

Millient M. Macfarland MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND Clerk

Presented by Representative FLOOD of Winthrop.
Cosponsored by Senator SHERMAN of Aroostook and
Representatives: CROCKETT of Augusta, FITTS of Pittsfield, HANLEY of Gardiner, ROSEN of Bucksport, SILSBY of Augusta, Senator: McCORMICK of Kennebec.

1	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:				
2 3	Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.				
4	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
5	Drinking Water Enforcement 0728				
6 7 8	Initiative: Appropriates funds for grants and improvements that will be matched with federal funds		rinking water		
9	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09		
10	All Other	\$1,700,000	\$1,700,000		
11					
12	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$1,700,000	\$1,700,000		
13 14	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
15	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2007-08	2008-09		
16	GENERAL FUND	\$1,700,000	\$1,700,000		
17 18	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$1,700,000	\$1,700,000		
19	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTM	IENT OF			
20	Land and Water Quality 0248				
21	Initiative: Provides ongoing funds for wastewater treatment facilities.				
22	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09		
23	All Other	\$1,200,000	\$1,200,000		
24					
25	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$1,200,000	\$1,200,000		
26 27	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF				
28	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2007-08	2008-09		
29	GENERAL FUND	\$1,200,000	\$1,200,000		
30					

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

\$1,200,000

\$1,200,000

31

1	SECTION TOTALS	2007-08	2008-09
2	GENERAL FUND	\$2,900,000	\$2,900,000
3			
4	SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$2,900,000	\$2,900,000

5 SUMMARY

This bill makes ongoing General Fund appropriations of \$2,900,000 per year for grants and loans for public drinking water systems and wastewater treatment facilities.